GRVIER STz, REPORT NO. PN-2-260309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2026 Federal Communications Commission

JPUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000290077 License To LPD KDVD-LD 37578 Main 25 GLOBE, AZ GLOBE LPTV L.L.C. 03/05/2026 Granted
Cover
From: To:
0000284913 Major LPD K28RB-D 183238 Main 28 Topeka, KS EDGE SPECTRUM, 03/05/2026 Granted
Modification INC.
Amendment
From: To:
0000284969 Major LPD KTWC- 168804 Main 19 Tyler, TX EDGE SPECTRUM, 03/05/2026 Granted
Modification LD INC.
Amendment
From: To:
0000284996 Major LPD W35EP- 24569 Main 32 JACKSONVILLE, EDGE SPECTRUM, 03/05/2026 Granted
Modification D FL INC.
From: To:
0000287555 Assignment LPD W25FS-D 186779 Main 25 CLARKSBURG, Lowcountry 34 Media, 03/05/2026 Granted
of wv LLC
Authorization
From: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC To: Lighthouse Support
0000289840 Minor FX K298DK 156568 Main 107.5 OoLD Roaring Fork 03/05/2026 Granted
Modification SNOWMASS, CO Broadcasting

Company LLC
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000285114

0000284967

0000284999

0000277037

0000290419

0000285023

REPORT NO. PN-2-260309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major

Modification
Amendment

From:

Transfer of
Control

Service

LPD

LPD

LPD

FX

Call Sign  Facility ID
WI16EE- 181854

D

K200H-D 181157
K27PR-D 11133
K245CD 140729

From: Jim Garcia, Trustee, Garcia Living Trust

Minor
Modification

From:
Major
Modification

From:

LPT

LPD

K10RX-D 198097

W27EF-D 36921

Station Type

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

16

20

27

96.9

To: Robert Ramseyer

To:

Main

To:

10

27

City, State

AUGUSTA, GA

ARDMORE, OK

Springfield, MO

ALBUQUERQUE
, NM

LAS VEGAS, NV

CHARLESTON,
wv

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Pan American
Broadcasting Company

KCSG-TV LLC

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

Status Date  Status

03/05/2026  Granted
03/05/2026  Granted
03/05/2026 Granted
03/05/2026 Granted
03/05/2026  Granted
03/05/2026  Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000287177

0000290070

0000290457

0000281057

0000289572

0000281056

REPORT NO. PN-2-260309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

AM

LPD

AM

Call Sign

KSKK

WDNZ-
LD

KVML

From: CLARKE BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

Minor
Modification

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

FX

FM

W265EM

KZSQ-
FM

Facility 1D

129640

185022

768684

11711

155485

11708

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

1070.0

11

915

1450.0

To: Mountain OmniMedia, Inc.

Main

To:

Main

100.9

92.7

City, State

VERNDALE, MN

BOWLING
GREEN, KY

Narragansett Pier
, RI

SONORA, CA

HARRISBURG,
PA

SONORA, CA

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

Gabriel Media

Marquee Broadcasting

Kentucky, Inc.

Horizon Christian
Fellowship

CLARKE
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

Calvary Chapel of
Marlton

CLARKE
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

Status Date

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-260309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
From: CLARKE BROADCASTING To: Mountain OmniMedia, Inc.
CORPORATION

0000281613 Assignment FL NEW 788045 Main 93.1 SAINT WAVES OF GRACE 03/05/2026  Granted
of MICHAELS, AZ BROADCASTING,
Authorization INC.
From: WAVES OF GRACE BROADCASTING, To: Waves of Grace Broadcasting, Inc.

INC., DELAWARE, CORPORATION

0000289590 Minor FM KDEZ 768411 Main 91.1 NORTH SHORE, Voice of the Salton 03/05/2026 Granted
Modification CA Sea, Inc.
From: To:

0000287053 Major LPD W11DZ- 182845 Main 29 PANAMA CITY, Castelli Media LLC 03/05/2026 Granted
Modification D FL
From: To:

0000285936 License To FM KFSR 8349 Main 90.7 FRESNO, CA CALIFORNIA STATE 03/05/2026 Granted
Cover UNIVERSITY -

FRESNO

From: To:

0000285682 Major LPD WTOO- 187453 22 Clearfield, PA Zebra Media, LLC 03/05/2026 Granted
Maodification LD
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000285170

0000288679

0000288408

0000274062

0000281058

0000284914

REPORT NO. PN-2-260309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2026

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose

Major
Modification
Amendment

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

Transfer of
Control

Service

LPD

FM

FM

FL

Call Sign

WJCB-
LD

WGNN

KEGL

WJIVE-LP

From: MINISTERIO R.M., INC.

Assignment
of
Authorization

FM

KKBN

From: CLARKE BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

Major
Modification

From:

LPD

K22PD-D

NOTICE

Facility 1D

130222

58449

18114

192921

11977

167527

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To: Ministerio R. M. Inc. (new board)

Main

Channel/Freq.

102.5

97.1

97.1

93.5

To: Mountain OmniMedia, Inc.

Main

To:

36

City, State

Boston, MA

FISHER, IL

FORT WORTH,
TX

DEBARY, FL

TWAIN HARTE,
CA

MANHATTAN,
KS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Milachi Media, LLC

GOOD NEWS RADIO,
INC.

IHM LICENSES, LLC

MINISTERIO R.M,,
INC.

CLARKE
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Status Date

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000277036

0000284964

0000284931

0000289620

0000289614

0000285117

REPORT NO. PN-2-260309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Transfer of
Control

Service

AM

Call Sign

KDAZ

Facility 1D

51424

From: Jim Garcia, Trustee, Garcia Living Trust

Major
Modification

From:
Major

Modification
Amendment

From:
Minor
Maodification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Major
Modification

From:

LPD

LPD

FX

FX

LPT

KO7AAE-
D

K27PS-D

K220FM

K283BS

W11EB-

183206

185332

21051

69105

57592

Station Type

Main

Channel/Freq.

700.0

To: Robert Ramseyer

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

27

91.9

104.5

35

City, State

ALBUQUERQUE
, NM

LINGLEVILLE-
CROWLEY, TX

Kansas City, KS

CAREFREE, AZ

NEPHI, UT

MINOCQUA, WI

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Pan American
Broadcasting Company

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Cedar Cove
Broadcasting, Inc.

Sanpete County
Broadcasting Co.

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

Status Date

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000290375

0000284910

0000285194

0000284922

0000284925

0000284949

REPORT NO. PN-2-260309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2026

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major

Modification
Amendment

From:
Major

Modification
Amendment

From:
Major

Maodification
Amendment

From:

Service

FL

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

WLWR-

LP

K25RD-D

W35EO-

W11DX-

W33FA-D

K180G-D

NOTICE

Facility 1D

131536

184019

182545

186476

188784

184052

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

107.7

32

22

11

33

18

City, State

MARINETTE, WI

ENID, OK

KEY WEST, FL

Minneapolis, MN

Jackson, MS

Springfield, MO

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

PHASE TWO
FOUNDATION

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Fair Play
Broadcasting, LLC

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

FideliTV, LLC

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Status Date

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-260309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status

0000287570 Assignment LPD W21EA- 183797 21 PARKERSBURG  Lighthouse Support 03/05/2026  Granted
of D , WV
Authorization
From: Lighthouse Support To: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC

0000285120 Major LPD K11YA-D 185812 Main 17 DULUTH, MN Lowcountry 34 Media, 03/05/2026 Granted
Modification LLC
From: To:

0000284968 Major LPD K22PE-D 181159 26 ARDMORE, OK EDGE SPECTRUM, 03/05/2026  Granted
Modification INC.
From: To:

0000287085 Minor FX K284Cl 33475 Main 104.7 DENVER, CO ROCKY MOUNTAIN 03/05/2026  Pending
Modification PUBLIC MEDIA, INC.
Amendment
From: To:
Comment #1 Application Dismissed 2/2/2026 via PN for the following reason: The proposal violates 47 C.F.R. 8§ 74.1204(a) with respect to the licensed facilities of
co-channel station K284BY (BLFT-20190108AAK), Erie, Colorado. Specifically, the proposed interfering contour (40 dBy) overlaps the protected contour (60 dB)
of K284BY. This violation was not addressed in the application. See “Commission States Future Policy on Incomplete and Patently Defective AM and FM
Construction Permit Applications,” Public Notice, 56 RR 2d 776 (1984) for general information about filing a curative amendment.

0000281059 Assignment FX K274CG 140902 102.7 SONORA, CA CLARKE 03/05/2026  Granted
of BROADCASTING
Authorization CORPORATION

From: CLARKE BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

To: Mountain OmniMedia, Inc.
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000287143

0000284985

0000284912

0000284917

REPORT NO. PN-2-260309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Major
Modification
From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major

Modification
Amendment

From:
Major
Maodification

From:

Service

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

KUKR-LD

W11EA-

W11DY-

WGEI-LD

Facility 1D

182689

66995

72218

187828

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

26

11

27

City, State

Santa Rosa, CA

SARASOTA, FL

Murfreesboro
/Smyrna, TN

ENTERPRISE,
AL

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

One Ministries, Inc.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Status Date

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

03/05/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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